ORDINANCE NO. 1537.

A Bill for

AN ORDINANCE appropriating the sum of \$600.00 from the General Funds of the City of Albany heretoforeprovided for in the 1941 Fire Department Budget, in payment of the purchase price of 500 feet of 2½ inch hose, and declaring an emergency.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLICYS:

Section 1. That there be and is hereby appropriated from the General Funds of the City of Albany the sum of \$600.00 heretofore provided for in the 1941 Fire Department Budget in payment of the purchase price of 500 feet of 2½ inch hose, said hose having heretoforg been order of and received from the Eureka Fire Hose Division of the United States Rubber Company, and the Recorder of said City is hereby authorized and directed to execute and deliver the General FundWarrant of said City payable to said company in said amount,

Section 2. Whereas, the peace, health, and safety of the People of the City of Albany is involved, therefore an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this ordinance shall become effective upon its final passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council April 23,1941.

Approved by the Mayor April 23,1941.

A.G.Senders

ATTEST:

A. M. Butter

STATE OF OREGON)
COUNTY OF LINN (
CITY OF ALBANY)

33.

I, R.N.Butler, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County,
Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance
1537, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill #1537,
now on file in this office, and I further certify that same is a true and correct
copy of said Ordinance Bill 1537, as passed by the Council of the City of Albany
of the 23rd day of April, 1941, and a puroved by the Mayor on the same date.
Witness my hand and official signature and the Seal of the City of Albany, regon,
this 24 th day of April 1941.

Recorder for the City of Albany, regon.